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Senate Bill No. 2 
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[Passed January 10. 1957; in effect !rom passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article seven, 

chapter six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the 

salaries of certain state officers. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section two, article seven, chapter six of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 2. Salaries of Certain State Offi.cers.-Effective 

2 on and after the first Monday after the second W ednes-

3 day in January, one thousand nine hundred fifty-seven, 

4 the salary of the governor shall be seventeen thousand 

5 five hundred dollars per year. 
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6 The salary of the attorney general and superintendent 

7 of free schools shall each be twelve thousand dollars 

8 per year; the salary of the state auditor, secretary of 

9 state, state treasurer and the commissioner of agriculture 

10 shall each be eleven thousand dollars per year. 

11 The salaries of each of the judges of the supreme court 

12 of appeals shall be- seventeen thousand five hundred 

13 dollars per year. 

14 Such salaries shall be paid out of the state treasury. 
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